2 Gameinden,

Schlis-
sel-
nummer

Kreis
Gemeindeverband

14 1 91 Aue-Schwarzenberg
darunter:
Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
Breitenbrunn
Raschau-Markersbach-Pdhla
Beierfeld
Zschorlau
Eibenstock

Zusammen

14 1 93 Zwickauer Land

darunter:
Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
Crimmitschau-Dennheritz

zusammen

14 2 72 Bautzen
darunter:
Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
Malschwitz

Schirgiswalde
GroBharthau

zusammen

14 2 80 MeiRen

darunter:

Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
Triebischtal

zusammen

Niederschles. Oberlausitzkreis
darunter:
Verwaltungsverband
Boxberg

Reichenbach
Rothenburg

Schleife

Bad Muskau
WeiRwasser

Diehsa

Heidedérfer

WeilRer Schops/Neile

Zusammen

14 2 85 Riesa-GroBenhain

darunter:

Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
Zeithain-Roderau-Bobersen

zusammen

14 2 86 Lobau-Zittau

darunter:

Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
GroBschoénau/Waltersdorf
Neusalza-Spremberg
Olbersdorf
Oppach/Beiersdorf
Bernstadt/Schénau-Berzdorf
Lébau

Obercunnersdorf
Hirschfelde

zusammen

14 2 87 Sachsische Schweiz
darunter:
Verwaltungsgemeinschaften
Stadt Konigstein/Kurort Rathen
Sebnitz
Lohmen

zusammen
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Flache und Bevélkerung

Sitz
der Verwaltung

Aue,

Breitenbrunn/Erzgeb. .. .. ... .. ... _.....
Raschau
Beierfeld
Zschorlau
Eibenstock,

Stadt ......... ... .........

Stadt ........ ...

Werdau,

Crimmitschau, Stadt

Bautzen, Stadt ...... ... ... .. ... ...... B

Malschwitz
Schirgiswalde,Stadt
GroBharthau

MeiBen, Stadt ..... ... ... ... . ........

Niesky, Stadt .. ... . ... .. ... . ......

Boxberg
Reichenbach/0.L., Stadt
Rothenburg/0.L., Stadt
Schleife ... ... ... ... ... .....
Bad Muskau, Stadt .
WeiRwasser,Stadt
Diehsa
Klitten
Kodersdorf

Stadt

GroBRenhain,

Zeithain

Zittau, Stadt

GroBschénau
Neusalza-Spremberg,
Olbersdorf
Oppach
Bernstadt a.
Lobau, Stadt
Obercunnersdorf
Hirschfelde

Stadt

Pirna, Stadt

Schw., Stadt

Konigstein/Sachs.
Sebnitz, Stadt
Lohmen ... ... ... iaa...
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in den Gemeindeverbénden am 31.12.1999 *)

Gem. -
verb.

Gemein-
den 1)

Anzahl

17

29
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25

23

NONDNDWEAN

26
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Flache

km 2

528,23

60, 0Z
51,31
22,25
41,14

112,34

287,06

522,20

78,00

78,00

955,46

93,22
24,32
46,70

164,24

631,69

49,92

49,92

1 340,22

162,81
117,43
121,88

88,37

30,00
114,03
140,26
110,13
159,95

1 044,86

820,52

81,50

81,50

698,49

23,87
42,61
42,22
14,45
79,73
124,21
29,79
41,32

398,20

887,88

30,51
88,09
36,61

155,21

Bevolkerung

Anzahl

142

© 00O~

40

136

z5

25

159

A~NOG

153

108
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157

148

687

928
933
770
980
615

226

475

028

028

127

762
792
726

280

909

816

816

095

927
509
820
650
055
860
577
067
817

282

699

586
586

472

342
897
627
588
494
454
196
422

020

797

641
329
187

157



